3/02 Form P10-1595 RECC

(Rev. 03/01)

06-12-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	120107
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party/ice)
1. Name of conveying party(is)  Michael J. Shutt	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Advectis, Inc.
Wildraer J. Strutt	
10/160428	Internal Address: a corporation of the State of
	Delaware
Additional nam //of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3155 Royal Drive, Building 100
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City:_AlpharettaState:_GA_Zip:_30022
05/31/2002 Execution Date:	·
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	05/21/02
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: 05/31/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Lloyd G. Farr	
Nelson Mullins Riley & Internal Address:	Enclosed
Scarborough LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Godfordgri, LLI	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070	,
Officer / Nour Good	50-1196
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	7110 3. 1.02
5. Oightidic.	0
2	1/18 ) 5-21 -
Lloyd G. Farr	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	O signature
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

06/11/2002 TDIAZ1

00000182 501196

10160478

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Michael J. Shutt, a citizen of the United States, and resident of Marietta, Georgia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which a patent application executed on even date is about to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ADVECTIS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 3155 Royal Drive, Building 100, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ADVECTIS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to

REEL: 012965 FRAME: 0243

any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ADVECTIS, INC. as assigned of the entire interest.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ADVECTIS, INC. all facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said ADVECTIS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{3151}{}$ day of $\frac{1000}{}$ , 2002.	
MSA Michael J. Shutt	
STATE OF GORGIA ) COUNTY OF FORSUM!	
Personally appeared before me, Michael J. Shutt, to me known	
and known to me to be the person described and who executed the	
foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and	
deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this $51$ day of $100$ , 2002.	
Notary Public for County of Forsyth	
Notary Public for County of Foksyth  My Commission Expires: 10-02-04	
Maliosa Hamby	

RECORDED: 05/31/2002